
Port Working Group contact info from past attendees as of 10/5/2011

public private

state(s) phone email address

Alexander Jim Regional Chamber & Growth Assoc. MO & IL 314 444.1135 jalexander@stlrcga.org

Bannister Pat St. Louis Development Corp. MO 314 259.3474 bannisterp@stlouiscity.com

Beach Terry St. Clair County Economic Development IL 618 825.2672 tbeach@co.st-clair.il.us

Bell Phil GoRail, MO national 703 682.2891 pbell@gorail.org

Blair Jerry East West Gateway Council of Governments MO & IL 314 421.4220 jerry.blair@ewgateway.org

Brereton John Kinder Morgan national 314 954.7539 john_brereton@kindermorgan.com

Cantwell Tim MidAmerica Airport IL 618 566.5240 director@flyamerica.com

Carlisle Dorothy St. Clair County Economic Development IL dcarlisle@co.st-clair.il.us

Carnes Jon Terminal RR Assoc. MO & IL 314 620.4251 jcarnes@TerminalRailroad.com 

Comer Brian HNTB national 816 527.2765 BComer@HNTB.com

Dolan Pat St. Louis Bridge Construction MO & IL 636 296.3300 patrickd@stlbridge.com

Govero Dan Jefferson County Port Authority, chair MO 636 464.9380 glsland@goverolandservices.net 

Hart Arno RNO Group national 213 804.4001 ahart@arnohart.com

Hay Linda SW IL Reg Port District IL 618 lhayport@htc.net

Holden Bob Holden Public Policy Forum, Webster U MO 314 246.7423 bhlobf@gmail.com

Hulse Peder Green Street Development MO 314 726.2500 peder@greenstreetstl.com

Hulse Phil Green Street Development MO 314 726.2500 phil@greenstreetstl.com

Ibendahl Steve Southwestern IL Resource & Conservation Dev. IL 314 265.3178 sibendahl@hntb.com

Jaeger Steve Heart of IL Regional Port District IL 309 495.5918 sjaeger@h-p.org

Jeffers Paul Norfolk Southern RR national 314 679.1880 paul.jeffers@nscorp.com

Johnson Pete St. Louis Bridge Construction MO & IL 636 296.3300 peterj@stlbridge.com

Johnson Steve Regional Chamber & Growth Assoc. MO & IL 314 444.1140 sjohnson@stlrcga.org

Jones Curtis IDOT IL 217 785.2995 curtis.jones@illinois.gov

Kearney Mike Ameren MO & IL 314 554.2304 mkearney@ameren.com

Kern Mark St. Clair County Exec. IL

Kittrell Kyle TranSystems national 314 997.2459 krkittrell@transystems.com

Lampe Amy St. Louis Development Corp. MO 314 259.3420 lampea@stlouiscity.com

Langa John Bi-State Development Agency/Metro MO & IL 314 982.1418 jrlanga@metrostlouis.org

Lee Charles St. Clair County board member IL 618 566.7924 charleslee185@yahoo.com

McDonough Myron SCF Marine national 314 827.3103 mmcdonough@ckor.com

McCall Ben America's Central Port IL 618 452.8460 bmccall@americascentralport.com

McKeehan Patrick Leadership Council Southwest Illinois IL 618 692.9745 pmckeehan@siue.edu

McQuillan Mike Hanson national 281 814.8923 mmcquillan@hanson-inc.com

Miles Frank America's Central Port IL 618 452.4463 fmiles@tricityport.com

Moore Barb Union Pacific RR national 816 399.1666 barbmoore@up.com

Moore Terry AEP River Operations national 636 530.2490 tmmoore@aepriverops.com

Nettleton Donna Alton & Southern RR MO & IL 618 482.7713 dlnettle@altonsouthern.com

Nichols Nick St. Louis Port Authority MO 314 259.3465 nicholsn@stlouiscity.com

Nowak Tim World Trade Center MO & IL 314 615.8141 tnowak@worldtradecenter-stl.com

O'Hara Tom CH2MHill thomas.ohara@live.com

Orr Rob St. Louis Development Corp., x330 MO 314 622.3400 orrr@stlouiscity.com
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Paape Bill MARAD
mid-

continent 314 536.6783 william.paape@dot.gov

Patterson Todd Public Progress Wash., DC 202 412.1234 patterson@publicprogress.org

Potts Doug Midwest China Hub Commission MO 314 615.7663 dpotts@midwestchinahub.com

Ransom Don MO Dept of Economic Development MO 573 694.2095 donald.ransom@ded.mo.gov

Robinson Tim SCF Marine national trobinson@ckor.com

Rohde Paul Waterways Council national 314 436.7303 prohde@vesselalliance.com

Roach John Development Programming Associates MO 314 621.0800 TRoach1997@aol.com

Sauget Ronda Archview Economic Development IL 618 274.2990 rsauget@compu-type.net

Sauget Rich East County Enterprises IL 618 274.2990 rsauget@saugetproperties.com

Sauget, Jr. Rich Village of Sauget IL 618 337.5267 villageofsauget618@sbcglobal.net

Schloesser Ben Leadership Council Southwestern IL IL 618 692.9745 benjaminschloesser@gmail.com

Schmitz Jeff AGRO/Abundantia MO 636 728.1933 jeffrey.p.schmitz@gmail.com

Seifarth Sebastian Logicos MI 810 229.6099 sseifarth@logicosllc.com

Sergenian Ruth Regional Chamber & Growth Assoc MO & IL 314 444.1125 rsergenian@stlrcga.org

Skancke Tom The Skancke Company NV 702 870.7068 tom@skancke.net

Slay Glen Slay Industries MO & IL 314 647.7529 glenslay@slay.com

Stahlman Bill America's Central Port IL 618 452.8460 bstahlman@americascentralport.com

Strauser Deanne Army Corps MO & IL 314 331.8031 deanne.m.strauser@usace.army.mil

Stieve Terry Jones Lang LaSalle terry.stieve@am.jll.com

Taylor Larry Aziotics MO 314 863.3303 larrytaylor@aziotics.com

Taylor Susan St. Louis Development Corp. MO 314 259.3436 taylors@stlouiscity.com

Tucker Tim St. Louis County Economic Dev. Council MO 314 615.7686 ttucker@slcec.com

Turley Sherrie MODOT MO 888 667.6787 Sherrie.Turley@modot.mo.gov

Vance Matt AdVance Consulting MO 571 238.0428 smattvance@gmail.com

Welge Cheri Ameren MO & IL 217 532.8240 cwelge@ameren.com

Wellhausen Paul Lewis and Clark Marine MO & IL 314 876.0200 pwellhausen@lewisandclarkmarine.com

Whitehead Steve SCF Marine national 314 827.3127 swhitehead@ckor.com

Wild Jim East West Gateway Council of Governments MO & IL 314 421.4220 jim.wild@ewgateway.org

Williams Otis St. Louis Development Corp. MO 314 259.3464 williamsot@stlouiscity.com

Wilmsmeyer Dennis America's Central Port IL 618 452.8439 dwilmsmeyer@tricityport.com
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